FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-20-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT



101676890 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the		or copy(ies)
Submission		Conveyance Ty		5
New	10901	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	rn of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secre	t File
Conveying F			al names of conveying parties attache	
	- 1 .			Month Day Year 04 02 01
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Patrick Pilot			Execution Date Month Day Yea 04 02 01
Name (line 2)			\mathcal{O}	9824
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names of receiving (parties attached
Name (line 1)	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED		; I I	document to be reco
Name (line 2)			d S	eceiving party is not omiciled in the Unite tates, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	World Trade Center of Montreal		re	of a domestic epresentative is attac Designation must be
Address (line 2)	380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor		1	eparate document fro ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	Montreal, Quebec City	Canada State/Country	H2Y 3Y4 Zip Code	<u> </u>
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddroee	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			The state of the s	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)	F	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
Address (line 4)		OR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (6)	13) 233-5684				
Name	G. RONALD BELL & ASSOCIATES					
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 2450, Postal Station "D"					
Address (line 2)	Ottawa, Ontario					
Address (line 3)	Canada					
Address (line 4)	K1P 5W6					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	ent # 1				
• •		ditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent I	vumber(s)				
	_					
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application st named executing inventor.	was Month Day Year 04 02 01				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
	er PCT application number	PCT				
	vif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT not been assigned.	PCT				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account					
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement a	and Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a ted herein.					
	G. Ronald Bell G. Louary Ros	April 3, 2001				
	e of Person Signing Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0818

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Paul M. Reepschlager, a citizen of *Canada*, residing at 62 Tartan Drive, Nepean, Ontario K2J 2V5, Canada, and Patrick Pilot, a citizen of *Canada*, residing at 2118A Westbury, Ottawa, Ontario K2C 1G8, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC RAMAN GAIN CONTROL for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, of World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to us of valuable and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Paul M. Reepschlager and Patrick Pilot have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent, for said improvements to the said NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED at Ottawa this 2 day of april 2001.

Paul M Reenschlager

Witness | Witness | War

Miness VINCENT WANTE

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

Datrick Dilat

Witness

Witness

Lilian Hou

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0819